WILKINSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT

2024-25 Budget

Notice is given that the Proposed Preliminary Budget for the 2024-25 fiscal year of the Wilkinsburg School District is available for public inspection at the School District's Administration Office at 718 Wallace Avenue Wilkinsburg, Pennsylvania 15221, during regular business hours and on the School District website at <u>www.wilkinsburgschools.org/</u>. The Wilkinsburg School District's Board of School Directors will vote to approve the 2024-25 Final Budget at a reconvened meeting held at the School District's Administration Office on Thursday, June 27, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

Bethann Eyth Board Secretary